10.

BRIEFINGS (CONT'D)

Further to Clause 2.1 (Part B) of this report (2006/07 Greenspace Projects), the Board resolved that

the following Reserves Development Programme for 2006/07 be adopted:

TRACK WORK

Development Plan
Cass Bay
Diamond Harbour
Maori Garden

RESERVE DEVELOPMENT

Whaka Raupo/Reserve 68
Development Plan
Planting/fencing

Governors Bay
Development plan
Planting

Stoddart Point Reserve
Car Park

Lyttelton Recreation Ground
Development plan

Corsair Bay
Development Plan

Purau
Planting

Planning for the “Head to Head” Walkway
Track realignment/redevelopment

Track development on steep sections
Track realignment/redevelopment

Produce 5-10 year plan

Materials for reserve development

Looking at all reserves in the area and linkages
In the area where the Boneseed was removed

20-30 car parks and associated landscaping

Produce 5-10 year plan

Revision of Peter Rough plan

As per the Beautification Association application

$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$30,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$15,000

$95,000

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000
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