## 10. BRIEFINGS (CONT'D)

Further to Clause 2.1 (Part B) of this report (2006/07 Greenspace Projects), the Board **resolved** that the following Reserves Development Programme for 2006/07 be adopted:

## TRACK WORK

Development Plan Cass Bay Diamond Harbour Maori Garden	Planning for the "Head to Head" Walkway Track realignment/redevelopment Track development on steep sections Track realignment/redevelopment	\$10,000 \$20,000 \$10,000 \$30,000
RESERVE DEVELOPMENT		
Whaka Raupo/Reserve 68 Development Plan Planting/fencing	Produce 5-10 year plan Materials for reserve development	\$5,000 \$5,000
Governors Bay Development plan Planting	Looking at all reserves in the area and linkages In the area where the Boneseed was removed	\$5,000 \$15,000
Stoddart Point Reserve Car Park	20-30 car parks and associated landscaping	\$95,000
Lyttelton Recreation Ground Development plan	Produce 5-10 year plan	\$5,000
Corsair Bay Development Plan	Revision of Peter Rough plan	\$5,000
<b>Purau</b> Planting	As per the Beautification Association application	\$10,000